

LIFE CARE REGENERATION ASSOCIATION

Registered Under Societies Registration Act, XXI of 1860 Regn. No. S-57088 An Institution & Rehabilitation Center for Child Development

Sponsorship form for financial Assistance for Heart Surgery & Treatment

Patient's Details

Patient Name: - Mst. KABIR SINGH

Reg. ID:- 2231499 PCS ID:-15005/18



Disease: - (CHD) Congenital Heart Disease.

Treatment Advised: - Angiography with complete Fontan Surgery

DOB: - 11-11-2017 / Age: 6Yrs old / Height:- 116cm / Weight: 16.7 Kgm /

Kabir is 6 yrs old heart patient. He has got a heart disease CHD (Congenital Heart Disease) by birth. He has been evaluated by Dr. MRIDUL AGARWAL in 2018 and found to have CHD heart disease. He advised him for 3 heart surgeries, he has successfully undergone 1st BT shunt in Jan-2018 and 2nd BD Glenn in Aug-2018. Now he needs to undergo 3rd Angiography with Complete Fontan Heart Surgery, He needs this surgery as soon as possible for saving his Life. His surgery will take place at SIR GANGARAM Hospital New Delhi.

But surgery and treatment is very expensive. He belongs to a poor family. His father works as an electrician. Due to poor condition of family. They are unable to afford the whole expenses (Rs. 700,000/-) of the surgery & treatment.

So their request to LCRA to sponsor the surgery and treatment expanses of the child.



Family Details

Father Name:

Sh. ADEEP SINGH

Age: 33 Yrs

Education: Graduate

Occupation: Electrician Work

Mother Name:

Smt. HARMANSHA KAUR Age: 30 Yrs

Education: 12th Passed

Occupation: Housewife

Family members:

3 (Three)

No. of Children:-

1 Boy

Number of Earning Person:

1 (One)

Annual Income Approx: Rs. 170,000/- (One lakh seventy thousand only)

Permanente Address:

F-161, 2nd floor, Vishnu Garden, West Delhi - 110018

Medical Treatment Details

Registration No:

2231499

PCS ID 15005/18

Date of Admission/Surgery:- 22nd Jan-2024

signature with Seal

Diagnosis Disease:

CHD (Congenital Heart Disease)

Treatment Prescribed:

Angiography with complete Fontan Surgery

Concerned Doctor and Surgeon Name:

Dr. MRIDUL AGARWAL (Sir Ganga Ram Hospital)

Expenditure for which financial assistance required:-

Total Cost of Surgery and Treatment:

Rs. 800,000/-

Other discount from hospital:

Treatment Under Poor Patient Category

Total Cost of Surgery after Discount:-

Rs. 700,000/-

Total Amount of Fund Required for Surgery:

Rs. 700,000/-

(After Discount)

Hospital Name & Address SIR GANGA RAM Hospital (Seven lakh only)

Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi-60 Declaration:-I declare that the information given above is

true and I am not able and not in position to

afford the treatment expanses of the child.

Life Care Regeneration Association®

Head Office: - A-223, LGF, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-110017 for LCRA sea!

Signature of the Parents/Guardian

Authorised Signatory

Date:- 18-12-2023 Place:- New Delhi

Doctor

(Dept. of Peds Cardiac Sciences, Sir Ganga Ram Hospital)

Dr. MRIDUL AGARWAL Sr. Consultant

All Contribution to 'LCRA' are exempted from Income Tax Under Section 80G of I.T.Act, 1961 DIT(E) 2008-09/L-669/1186

-: Your Support Can Be Save Someone Life :-



Department of Pediatric Cardiac Sciences

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital



DR. NEERAJ AGGARWAL

MD, (Peds), FNH, RGUHS (Pediatric Cardiology) Consultant Pediatric Cardiologist E-mail: drneeraj_12@yahoo.co.in

DMC Regn No.: 25394

DR. MRIDUL AGARWAL

MD, (Peds), FNB (Pediatric Cardiology National Board)
Consultant Pediatric Cardiologist
E-mail: drmridul@hotmail.com
DMC Regn No.: 35769

DR. JAY RELAN

MD, (Peds), DM (Pediatric Cardiology)
Consultant Pediatric Cardiologist
E-mail: jay.relan@gmail.com
DMC Regn No.: R/8729

Date: 29.11.2023

Mr. Pradeep Life Care Regeneration Association

Mr. Pradeep

The patient Kabir Singh born on 11.11.2017, S/o. Mr. Adeep Singh R/o F-161 2nd Floor Vishnu Garden New Delhi- 110018, has been examined by us. he has congenital heart disease, which requires heart surgery (Angiography with complete Fontan surgery). The expected cost of the procedure would be approximately Rs. 7,00,000/-. (Seven Lakh Rupees only).

This family requires financial assistance for same so kindly help them in all possible way

Regards,

Dr. Mridu Agarwal

Consultant Pediatric Cardiologist

Dept. of Pediatric Cardiac Sciences

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital

Dr. MRIDUL AGARWAL

Dr. MRIDUL AGARWAL

Or. MRIDUL AGARWAL

Or. MRIDUL AGARWAL

(Pediatric Cardiologyist

Consultant, Pediatric Cardiac Sciences

Consultant, Pediatric Cardiac Sciences

Opent. of Pediatric Cardiologist

Opent. of Pediatric Cardiologist

Opent. of Pediatric Cardiologyist

Opent. of Pediatric Cardiology



2231499 **Department of Pediatric Cardiac Sciences**

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital



DR. NEERAJ AGGARWAL

MD, (Peds), FNH, RGUHS (Pediatric Cardiology) Consultant Pediatric Cardiologist E-mail: drneeraj 12@yahoo.co.in

DMC Regn No.: 25394

18/11/23

Filinh

Deysy', say

DR. MRIDUL AGARWAL

MD, (Peds), FNB (Pediatric Cardiology National Board) Consultant Pediatric Cardiologist E-mail: drmridul@hotmail.com DMC Regn No.: 35769

DR. JAY RELAN

MD, (Peds), DM (Pediatric Cardiology) Consultant Pediatric Cardiologist E-mail: jay.relan@gmail.com

DMC Regn No.: R/8729

DOB: 1505/18 W+ 16.715

SI/DC/cc7GA-1Pc& B16hut.

. 5Pez=85

Houlan Can

40+5xcal

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi - 110060







Sir Ganga Ram Hospital

Patient Name

(Last, First)

: SINGH KABIR

Age/Sex

: 6 Yrs/M

Reg. No.

: 2231499

Ward No.

: CENTRAL

INVESTIGATION CENTRE

Episode No. Imaging No.

: OP13134864 : 15151863-14

Room No. Executed On

: 18-Nov-23 02:23:56PM

Location

: CENTRAL

Location Type

INVESTIGATION CENTRE

: OPD

Referred By

: DR. MRIDUL AGARWAL

External Doctor

Department of Pediatric Cardiac Sciences Pediatric Echo Report

POST BD GLENN SHUNT FOR CC TGA, SI, SC, VSD

- **GOOD GLENN FLOW**
- NO AVVR
- LARGE OS- ASD
- **GOOD FUNCTION**
- LVEF =55%
- **NO PERICARDIAL EFFUSION**

DR. NEERAJ AGGARWAL MD (peds), FNH, RGUIIS (Pediatric Cardiology) CONSULTANT, PEDIATRIC CARDIOLOGIST Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, New Delhi

Dr. MRIDUL ACARWAL MD (peds), FNW (Pediatric Cardiology) CONSULTANT, PEDIATRIC

CARDIOLOGIST

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, New Delhi

Dr. JAY RELAN MD (Peds), DM (Pedatric Cardiology CONSULTANT, PEDIATRIC CARDIOLOGIST Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, New Delhi



SIR GANGA RAM HOSPITAL

Department of Pediatric Cardiac Sciences



Operative Record

Name : Kabir Singh

: 9 Months Age

Sex : Male

Reg. No.

: 2231499

IP No : 00887642

PCS ID No : 15005/18

D.O.B : 11.11.2017

Height : 69 CM D.O.A: 28.08.2018

D.O.S : 29.08.2018

Weight: 6.7 Kg

Blood Group

: O Positive

Diagnosis:

Situs inversus totalis, cc-TGA, Pulmonary atresia, VSD (borderline commitability), TV hypoplasia (Zscore= -3.7), Right aortic arch, s/p 4mm LMBTS (13.01.2018).

Procedure Performed:

Bidirectional Glenn + Transcaval atrial septectomy and takedown of BTS.

Surgeon: Dr. Raja Joshi/ Dr. C.R. Siddartha/ Dr. Syed Daud Ali.

Anaesthetist: Dr. Reena Joshi/ Dr. Aditya Lamba.

Cardiologist: Dr. Neeraj Aggarwal/ Dr. Mridul Agarwal/ Dr. Praneet Lale.

Ref. Physician: Self

Comments: Kabir Singh is well known to our unit since he underwent emergency LMBTS in 13.01.2018. He was on regular follow up since then but he had developed 2 episodes of systemic desaturation. He was planned for Glenn procedure. During re-evaluation, his tricuspid valve showed poor growth (Z-score -3.7) and also due to the borderline routability of VSD, the likehood of single ventricle palliation was explained to the parents. The risk, complications and the need for further gery was explained during pre-surgical consent and then taken up for surgery.

Findings:

- Normal sized bilobed thymus.
- 2. Systemic and pulmonary venous drainage consistent with situs inversus and dextrocardia.
- Relatively superior placed right atrium.
- 4. Good sized branch pulmonary arteries.
- 5. Long blind stump of MPA present + retained for future possible use as tissue for branch PA plasty.
- 6. Intact atrial septum.
- Good sized left SVC.
- 8. Left ward placed IVC present.
- 9. Patent LMBTS.
- Rightward placed heart aorta anterior and behind right side of sternum.

Steps:

- Under noninvasive monitoring, as per OR protocol, GA was administered and orotracheal Intubation done using size 4.5 uncuffed ET tube. Left internal jugular venous and right radial arterial lines were placed.
- 2. Patient positioned, prepped and draped.
- 3. Midline sternotomy done, both lobes of thymus were excised and pericardium harvested.
- 4. SVC, LMBTS, RPA and its first order branches dissected.
- Under systemic heparinisation, Aorta, high SVC and RAA (single stage straight cannula into IVC) cannulation done and CPB commenced without cooling.
- 6. LMBTS was clipped proximally and ligated distally and divided.
- 7. LV vented through LA.
- 8. Aorta cross clamped antegrade cold, blood, root cardioplegia delivered to achieve good diastolic arrest.
- RAA cannula advanced into the IVC and snugged. SVC transected and radical transcaval atrial septectomy performed via the SVC orifice.
- 10. Cardiac end of the SVC clamped and sutured. IVC snugger released.
- 11. Deaired and declamped.
- 12. Heart picked up in sinus rhythm.
- 13. RPA incised on its superior aspect at the site of previously inserted BTS. The opening enlarged to match the SVC.
- 14. Branch pulmonary arteries were sized with Hegar dilators and were adequate. (required 9, accepted 9).
- 15. SVC stump anastomosed end to side to RPA completing the BD Glenn using 6-0 Prolene.
- 16. One mediastinal and b/l pleural drains were placed,
- 17. 2 A + 2 V pacing wires were placed
- 18. Weaned off CPB without inotropic support.
- 19. MUF initiated to extract 700 ml fluid.
- 20. Heparin reversed and decannulated.
- 21. Hemostasis secured.
- 22. Pericardium closed completely and cavity wash was given with warm saline.
- 23. Routine chest closure done after ensuring correct counts

24. Patient shifted to PCS ICU with stable hemodynamics after extubating in the operating room.

Dr. Raja Joshi

Senior Consultant

Pediatric Cardiac Surgeon

Chairman, Dept. of Pediatric Cardiac Sciences

(Typed By: Harish)

Dr. C. R. Siddartha Associate Consultant Pediatric Cardiac Surgeon Dept. of Pediatric Cardiac Sciences



भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA



Adeep Singh जन्म वर्ष / Year of Birth : 1990 पुरुष / Male



7045

आधार - आम आदमी का अधिकार



भारतीय विशिष्ट पहचान प्राधिकरण UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AUTHORITY OF INDIA



S/O जसविंदर सिंह, एफ-१६१, सेकंड फ्लोर, नई दिली, विष्णु गार्डन, केस्ट दिली, दिल्ली - 110018

Address: S/O lasvinder Singh, F-161, SECOND FLOOR, NEW DELHI, VISHNU GARDEN, West Delhi, Delhi - 110018







help@uldal.gov.in



www.uidai.gov.in